FONCLARA with postal address at (1) Block 109 PAL 
DR., Airline Village, Vitalez, Parañaque City; (2) Lot 19 Block 20, 
Phase 3, Villa Luisa Homes, Brgy. San Agustin Ill, Dasmariñas, 
Cavite and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 
OCTOBER 09, 2023 amounts to FIVE HUNDRED FOURTEEN 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO PESOS AND 
65/100 (Php 514,132.65), exclusive of all legal fees and expens-
es incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff 
will sell at public auction on JANUARY 16, 2024 at 10:00 o'clock 
in the morning or soon thereafter in the Court Room of Branch 
90, Regional Trial Court, Ground Floor, Dasmariñas Commu-

[...]

Avenue, Makati City and against the mortgagors SPS. JEBENZI 
I. VIRON AND MARIA RAZZEL IDESSA S. VIRON at Blk. 7 Lot 
7, Daffodil St., Bon Air Homes, Molino 3, Bacoor, Cavite, to sat-
isfy the mortgagee indebtedness which as of October 30, 2023, 
amounts to ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE PESOS & 88/100 
(P1,497,139.88),  Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, and 
penalty charges but exclusive of other fee incident to this fore-
closure, the undersigned or her duly authorized representative 
will sell at the public auction on JANUARY 25, 2024 at 10:00 
o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at the main entrance

[...]

ALONG LINE 1-2 BY LOT 13; ON THE SE, ALONG LINE 2-3 BY 
LOT 12, BOTH OF BLK 4; ON THE SW., ALONG LINES 3-4-5 
BY ROAD LOT 4, ALONG LINE 5-6 BY LOT 16; ON THE NW., 
ALONG LINE 6-1 BY LOT 15, BOTH OF BLK. 4, ALL OF THE 
SUBD. PLAN x x x CONTAINING AN AREA OF ONE HUNDRED 
THIRTY TWO (132) SQUARE METER. x x x

All sealed bid must be submitted to the undersigned 
on the stated time and date.
	 In the event the public auction should not take place 
on the said date, it shall be held on JANUARY 23, 2024 at 10:00 
a.m. without prior notice.